

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6847/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2019 in SBCRLMP No. 2662/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

BALVIR KUMAR CHORDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.102060/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102056/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Seth, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kr, Adv.
Ms. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR
Ms. Seema Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter dated 16.10.2019 circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned to 8.11.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

