

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 24389/2019

BALVIR KUMAR CHORDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 43817/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 16-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Cheshta Jetly, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.k. Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER