

ITEM NO.34 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 6847/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2019 in SBCRLMP No. 2662/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

BALVIR KUMAR CHORDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 147613/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 173315/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 109779/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 102056/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 109778/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 4600/2020 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43832/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43830/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 11-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nishil Singhvi, Adv.
 Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
 Ms. Cheshta Jetly, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Seth, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, SR. Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

 Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on 12.01.2021.

**(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER**